<u>District I</u> 1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources JAN **25** 2012

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

NMOCD ARTES than 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back

Santa Fe, NM 87505

side of form

	Rele	ease Notifica	tion	and Co	rrective	Action	n.		
nMLB/204430	9922			OPERAT	OR		⊠ Initia	il Report	Final F
Name of Company	Plains Pipeline, LP	34053		Contact	Jason He	nry			
Address	2530 Hwy 214 - Denvi	er City, Tx 79323			Vo. (575) 441	1-1099			
Facility Name	JRU 7-30 4-inch		1	Facility Typ	e Pipeline				
Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner			ner	Lease No.					
		LOCAT	ION	OF RE	LEASE				
Unit Letter Section 6	Township Range 31E			South Line	Feet from the	East/	West Line	County Eddy	
		Latitude N 32.	3350°	Longitude	W 103.815	0°		•	
		NATU	RE	OF RELI	EASE				
ype of Release Co		Volume of Release 7 bbls Volume Recovered 5 bbls							
Source of Release C		Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of 01/13/2012 01/13/2012 @ 0					overy		
Was Immediate Notice		If YES, To Whom? Verbal notification to NMOCD District 2 Office voicemail on 01/13/2012							
By Whom? Jason He									
Was a Watercourse Re		Date and Hour 01/13/2012 @ 1700 If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
☐ Yes ⊠ No				11 125, 10	nome impaction	ig aic wa	icicourse.		
If a Watercourse was I	mpacted, Describe Fully.*			l					
Describe Area Affected The released crude of I hereby certify that the regulations all operator public health or the envishould their operations or the environment. In	I injection fitting on a L./ d and Cleanup Action Tak il stayed on the caliche to e information given above as are required to report an vironment. The acceptance have failed to adequately addition, NMOCD accep aws and/or regulations.	en.* cation. The impaction is true and completed/or file certain releted of a C-141 reportinvestigate and rem	e to the ase no	rea will be ree best of my otifications as NMOCD me contaminati	emediated per knowledge and nd perform cor arked as "Final on that pose a	d understa rective ac Report" threat to g	and that pur- tions for rel does not rel ground wate	suant to NMO eases which n ieve the opera r, surface wate	nay endanger tor of hability er, human heal
		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
/	on Henry		-	Approved by	Signed By District Super	MIN.	e Ben	rucor_	_
Printed Name: Jason Henry Title: Remediation Coordinator				Approval Dat	FEB 13	2012	Expiration	Date:	
							Expiration	Date.	
E-mail Address: jhenry@panlp.com				Conditions of		CD Rule	s &	Attached	
		(575) 441-1099	-	Remedi	ation per O	MEDIA	TION		
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary PMLB 12044 3046 9			G: Pl	Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NOT LATER THAN: 3/13/2012 2/27-100					
MIR 1204431	1752		, –		113/20	110	-		
MIR 1204437	10/3 -VID								
MLB 1204432	984								
IPIUD IBOYYSA	. (- /								

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:

Jason Henry [JHenry@paalp.com]
Wednesday, January 25, 2012 1:19 PM
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Initial C141 for Plants Pipeline crude oil release in Eddy County

Attachments:

JRU 7-30 Initial C141.pdf

Mike,

Attached is the Initial C141 for a Plains Pipeline crude oil release that occurred on 01/13/2012.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need more information.

Thank you, Jason Henry Plains Pipeline, L.P. 575-441-1099